Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U. S. Department of Commer (rev 06/04) TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Heller Financial, Inc.	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Name: Western Industries, Inc.	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - State Other Citizenship Delaware Execution Date(s) September 30, 1994 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX No No Assignment Merger Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Change of Name Government Interest Assignment X Other Corrective recordation to correct brief for document recorded at Reel/Frame 1913/0534 from an assignment to a release of security Interest.		
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 1430864	
Additional numbers attact	No. V his	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
JESSICA COHEN, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036 Tel: (212) 735-3000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41) \$40 X All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Our Ref. 027450/37)	
Fax: (212) 735-3000 Fax: (212) 735-2000 JCOHEN@skadden_çem;	8. Payment Information Deposit Account No. 19-2385 Authorized user Name: Michael McGuire	
9. Signature. Signature	January 14, 2004 Date	
Jessica Cohen Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, and documents:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0940 212 757 3990 TO 8980040407353013 P.05/07

RELEASE OF A SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF A CONTINUING SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") dated as of September 30, 1994, is made by Heller Financial, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Secured Party").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Secured Party and Western Industries, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, have entered into a Continuing Security Interest and Conditional Patent, Trademark and License Assignment, dated as of February 29, 1988, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 21, 1988 at Reel 4837, Frame 0798, et. seq. (the "Trademark Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Secured party has received a security interest in property, including, without limitation, the Trademarks as defined therein and listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Security Interest"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to release the Security Interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for the other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases and forever discharges the Security Interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has duly executed this Release as of the date first above written.

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC.

Title Prestant vice for dan

TRADEMARK REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0941)

212 757 3990 TO 8980040407353013 P.06/07

STATE OF ILLINOIS) as

COUNTY OF COOK

Notary Public

My commission expires:

SBL:rms:western\release1.doc

OFFICIAL SEAL
PATRICIA A MISH
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE CF (LLING)S
MY COMMISSION EXPRES: 07/09/98

TRADEMARK REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0942

JUN 07 1999 17:29 FR PAUL WEISS NY 212 757 3990 TO 8980040407353013 P.07/07

SCHEDULE 1

Western Industries, Inc.

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO./ APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION DATE
Chilton and design	1,430,864	03/03/87
	 	
		<u> </u>
		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0943

RECORDED: 01/14/2005